ESMT                 EMP8045
                              Automotive Grade
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc.                        Publication Date: Oct. 2018
 Revision: 1.1 1/13
High Input Voltage, Low Quiescent Current,
Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
General Description
The EMP8045 is a high voltage, low quiescent current,

N.C.: No Connection
For Fixed Vout, Pin4= No Connection
Order information
EMP8045-XXSG08VCR
--------------------------------------------------
XX  Output voltage
--------------------------------------------------
SG08  E-SOP-8 Package
--------------------------------------------------
VCR RoHS & Halogen free package
Rating: -40 to 125°C
Package in Tape & Reel
Order, Marking & Packing Information
Package Vout Product ID. Marking Packing
E-SOP-8L
ADJ EMP8045-00SG08VCR
Tape & Reel
3kpcs
3.3V EMP8045-33SG08VCR
5.0V EMP8045-50SG08VCR
Pin Functions
Pin No. Name Function
1 VOUT Output Voltage
2 GND Ground Pin
3 N.C. No connect
4
ADJ
(N.C.)
Output Voltage Adjust:
Feedback input. Connect to resistive voltage-divider network.
R1≥10k is strongly recommended. Especially, Vout was set as Vref
No connect for Fixed Vout.
5 EN
Shutdown Input
The EN pin is pulled “High” internally. Set the regulator into the disable mode by
pulling the EN pin low.
6 N.C. No connect
7 N.C. No connect
8 VIN
Supply Voltage Input
Require a minimum input capacitor of close to 1µF to ensure stability and
sufficient decoupling from the ground pin.
ESMT                 EMP8045
                              Automotive Grade
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc.                        Publication Date: Oct. 2018
 Revision: 1.1 3/13
Functional Block Diagram